
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022672-2023 

Contract

eLearning System

Construction Industry Training Board

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-022672
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-038d9f  
Published 3 August 2023, 7:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Construction Industry Training Board

Bircham Newton

King's Lynn

PE31 6RH

Contact

Simon Ward

Email

Simon.Ward@gov.sscl.com

Telephone

+44 7597885786

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022672-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022672-2023
mailto:Simon.Ward@gov.sscl.com


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.citb.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.citb.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

eLearning System

Reference number

PROC2022048

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80420000 - E-learning services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

CITB seeks to appoint a Supplier to provide an integrated eLearning LMS with
eCommerce capabilities in order to host both paid and free of charge educational courses.
The Supplier is also required to ensure that all courses can be purchased through a fully
integrated shopfront. This requirement once delivered will support CITB’s strategic aim of
a fully trained and qualified workforce, providing a knowledge portal that supports
continual development to those working in the construction industry. The system must be
capable of hosting all the current courses CITB offer along with the capability to add
additional courses during the term of the contract.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £350,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom



Page 4 to 7

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

CITB seeks to appoint a Supplier to provide an integrated eLearning LMS with
eCommerce capabilities in order to host both paid and free of charge educational courses.
The Supplier is also required to ensure that all courses can be purchased through a fully
integrated shopfront. This requirement once delivered will support CITB’s strategic aim of
a fully trained and qualified workforce, providing a knowledge portal that supports
continual development to those working in the construction industry. The system must be
capable of hosting all the current courses CITB offer along with the capability to add
additional courses during the term of the contract.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Criterion 1 / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-035461

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Powerhouse Hub Ltd

c/o Thorne Widgery, 2 Wyevale Business Park, King’s Acre

Hereford

HR4 7BS

/Notice/035461-2022


Page 6 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

12548156

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £350,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £350,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic
operators that are small or medium enterprises (SMEs). However, any selection of
tenderers will be based solely on the criteria set out for the procurement.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=800167355

 GO Reference: GO-202383-PRO-23564440

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

TBA

TBA

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=800167355
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T08:28:54+0000
	TCPDF




